
*Green and Blue Hymnals are in pews.  
  Cranberry Hymnals at our Sand Creek site are in shelf near office door. 

GATHERING 
      

PRELUDE   PC: David Anderson SC:  Kathy Peterson & Mary Hanson 
WELCOME 
HYMN    Here in This Place/Gather Us In  Blue Hymnal #718 
    
APOSTOLIC GREETING 
PRAYER OF THE DAY 
• Please be seated 

REFLECTION  Who Am I? 

Welcome to New Hope!  
                       July 13, 2025   The Story:  Chapter 13  
  Pine Creek Site 8:30a                 Sand Creek Site 10a



WORD 
               
OLD TESTAMENT + John 1: 6-9, 19-30 
John’s gospel describes Jesus as the “light of the world”.  John the Baptist is presented as a witness 
to Jesus, one who directs attention away from himself to Christ, the true light. 

CHILDREN’S MESSAGE   
NOISY OFFERING/MISSION MOMENT   July Offerings: Luther Park Bible Camp 

HYMN OF PRAISE  Alleluia, Alleluia, Give Thanks (Chorus) Blue Hymnal #671   

SERMON        Natalie Ellefson 

HYMN    You, Have Come Down to the Lakeshore Blue Hymnal #784  
      
PRAYERS OF INTERCESSION 
LORD’S PRAYER 

MEAL 

SHARING CHRIST’S PEACE      

OFFERINGS received in plates at Pine Creek site and boxes near the doors at Sand Creek site.  
OFFERTORY PRAYER   

REFLECTION  Words of Institution 
    I Speak Jesus  

    

SENDING 

COMMUNION BLESSING 
PRAYER 

MINISTRY NEWS 

BENEDICTION 
THREE-FOLD AMEN 

HYMN    Be Thou My Vision   Blue Hymnal #776   
SENDING   
POSTLUDE 



New Hope Announcements July 13, 2025  
Thank you for worshipping with us!  You are welcome here if searching for a spiritual home! 

 IN OUR PRAYERS 
Please update church office after 2 weeks 

Ginny Jenkins, Jim Bonneville, Alexis Thome, 
Heather Irwin 
Barron Care/Rehab: Bev Miller 
Colfax Health/Rehab: Dorrene Knutson 
Dove Healthcare/Eau Claire: Arlys Hoveland 
Home Care: Astrid Sannes 
Military: Capt. David E. Dahl 

Community Care 
For a pastoral visit/call or to join our visiting team, 
contact the office, Pr. Michael or Joyce Gilberts. 

Sympathy to the family of Alan “Tiny” Swanson who 
died July 8th.
     

      Ridgeland 
New Hope Pine Creek WELCA 

  Supper in the Park:  Tues., July 15th 
Hot beefs/hot dogs, beans, macaroni salad, chips, cookies 
       Music by LaRose 
Sign-up at church to donate supplies, funds, help or 
contact the committee:   
Pat Bechard, Annette Mason, Alan & Mary Peterson

THIS WEEK 
SUNDAY        7/13 
The Story Chapter 23 Jesus’ Ministry Begins 
Speaker:  Natalie Ellefson 
8:30a PC Worship 
9:20a Fellowship/both sites  SC: Sophia Circle 
10a SC Worship 
MONDAY                   7/14   
8:30a/SC Comforters Quilting 
TUESDAY                            7/15 
4p PC WELCA Supper at Ridgeland Park 
7p/SC AA  
THURSDAY Office Closed  7/17 
FRIDAY Office Closed  7/18 
SUNDAY        7/20 
1 Worship 10a/SC Memorial Park 
Rain will move to Sand Creek site church 
The Story Chapter 24  No Ordinary Man 
Speaker: Mark Gilberts 
9:20a Fellowship  Host: Men’s Group 
11a SCFD Chicken Dinner at Riverside Park 

Teachers needed at our Sand 
Creek site on a rotation 
schedule.  Contact the church 
office if interested.



Streamed Worship: YouTube Link: New Hope on the Creeks 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCgsG8Jl-RdcdnKSnFI48DyQ      
Listen via phone:  534-444-4300 

     LOOK AHEAD 
JULY 

Sun. July 27    reg. sch    Speaker: Carol Anderson 
 The Story Chapter 25  Jesus, Son of God 

AUGUST 
Sun. Aug. 3    reg. sch    Speaker: Joyce Gilberts 
 The Story Chapter 26  Hour of Darkness 
Mon. Aug.  4    8:30a/SC Comforters Quilting 
Sun. Aug. 10    reg. sch  The Story Chapter 27  
   The Resurrection 
Mon. Aug.  11    8:30a/SC Comforters Quilting 
Sun. Aug. 17    reg. sch  The Story Chapter 28  
   New Beginnings 
Mon. Aug.  18    8:30a/SC Comforters Quilting 
Sat. Aug. 23       10a/SC Benson Baptisms 
Sun. Aug. 24   reg. sch The Story Chapter 29 
   Paul’s Mission   
Mon. Aug.  25   8:30a/SC Comforters Quilting 

Sun. Aug. 31     1 Worship:10a/SC  
 The Story Chapter 30 Paul’s Final Days 

SEPTEMBER 
Mon. Sept. 1     Labor Day 
Tues. Sept. 2     8:30a/SC Comforters Quilting 
Sun. Sept. 7      reg. sch  The Story Chapter 31  
   The End of Time 
Mon. Sept. 8     8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 
Sun. Sept. 14    reg. sch  
Mon.Sept. 15 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 
  7p/SC Council Meeting 
Wed. Sept. 17   6:30p Confirmation begins  
Sun. Sept. 21 reg. sch   Guest speaker 
Mon. Sept. 22 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 
Wed. Sept. 24 6:30p Confirmation 
Sun. Sept. 28 reg. sch   Guest speaker 
Mon. Sept. 29 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 

OCTOBER 
Wed. Oct 1 6:30p Confirmation 
Sun. Oct. 5 reg. sch  Women’s Thankoffering 
Mon. Oct. 6 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 

NEW PROJECT: PC Site Defibrillator 
Would you like to help? 

Donations payable to: New Hope   Memo: Defib. 
           Received to date $85 

Thanks for your faithful giving! 
Offerings are received at our  

*Pine Creek site offering plate (8:30a worship)  
*Sand Creek site offering boxes (10a worship) 
*Website:  www.newhopescpc.org  
*Post mail: Po Bx 85, Sand Creek, WI 54765

Tues. Oct. 7 10a Pastor’s Chapel/Bloomer 
  Dove & Meadowbrook 
Wed. Oct. 8 6:30p Confirmation 
Sun. Oct. 12 reg. sch 
Mon. Oct. 13 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 
Wed. Oct. 15 6:30p Confirmation 
Sun. Oct. 19 reg. sch 
Mon. Oct. 20 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 
Wed. Oct. 22 6:30p Confirmation 
Sun. Oct. 26 Reformation 
Mon. Oct. 27 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 
Wed. Oct. 29 6:30p Confirmation 

NOVEMBER 
Sun. Nov. 2 All Saints 
Mon. Nov. 3 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 
Wed. Nov. 5 6:30p Confirmation 
Sun. Nov. 9 reg. sch 
Mon. Nov. 10  8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 
Wed. Nov. 12 6:30p Confirmation 
Sun. Nov. 16 reg. sch 
Mon. Nov. 17 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 
  7p/PC Council Meeting 
Wed. Nov. 19 6:30p Confirmation 
Sun. Nov. 23 Christ the King  Guest speaker 
Mon. Nov. 24 8:30a/SC Comforters Quilters 
Tues. Nov. 25 10a Pastor’s Chapel/Bloomer  
  Dove & Meadowbrook 
Wed. Nov. 26 7p Thanksgiving Service 
Sun. Nov. 30 Advent 1  Guest Speaker 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCgsG8Jl-RdcdnKSnFI48DyQ
http://www.newhopescpc.org

